


 

   
 

2025 SCHOOL FEES & CHARGES 

 

 
SCHOOL FEES 
Annual school fees must be finalised no later than 30 November or as per the nominated Payment Plan Agreement 
dates. 
 
School fees are billed annually at the beginning of the school year or pro rata when the child commences. Fee 
statement accounts will be forwarded to all families each term.  
 
Payment options include: 

• BPAY 
• QKR 
• EFT 
• Cash  
• EFTPOS/Credit Card (Amex is not accepted) 

 
ADDITIONAL CHARGES 
Camps, sleepovers, other sporting activities, senior jumpers, extracurricular events, and celebrations. 
Invoices and payment options will be advised.  
 
PAYMENT PLAN AGREEMENT FORMS 
All families must complete a new payment plan agreement form on an annual basis. These forms must be completed 
and returned to the school office by 4 Dec 2024. 
 
Please indicate the preferred payment frequency and payment method when setting up an instalment payment 
plan. 
 
For all fee information, please access the school website.  

 
 

 

 

 

 

 1 Child 2 Children 3 or more Children  

Full Tuition Fees $2,555.00 $4,472.00 $6,005.00 

Lower Income Tuition Fees $1,533.00 $2,683.00 $3,603.00 



 

   
 

PAYMENT AMOUNTS  

 

Full Fee 2025 

 Weekly 
(44 Weeks) 

Fortnightly 
(22 Fortnights) 

Monthly 
(10 Months) 

Termly 
(4 Terms) 

1 Child $58.07 $116.14 $255.50 $638.75 

2 Children  $101.64 $203.28 $447.20 $1,118.00 

3 or more 
Children 

$136.48 $272.96 $600.50 $1,501.25 

 

 

Lower Income Fee 2025 

 Weekly 
(44 Weeks) 

Fortnightly 
(22 Fortnights) 

Monthly 
(10 Months) 

Termly 
(4 Terms) 

1 Child $34.84 $69.69 $153.30 $383.25 

2 Children  $60.98 $121.96 $268.30 $670.75 

3 or more 
Children 

$81.89 $163.78 $360.30 $900.75 

 
Please Note: Repayments are based on current year fees. 
 
If you need assistance meeting payments, calculating payment or have any questions, please contact Pauline 
Tirimacco, Business Manager on 08 8178 7700 ptirimacco@whitefriars.catholic.edu.au 
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LOWER INCOME FEE 
The lower income fee is applied when a family receives school card approval. 
 
SCHOOL CARD PROCESS 
The Government of South Australia offers assistance for families via the School Card Scheme. Families on low 
incomes are encouraged to apply for government assistance under the School Card Scheme.  
 
Applications are available from the school Office or online at https://www.sa.gov.au/topics/education­and-
learning/financial-help-scholarships-and-grants/ school-card-scheme.  
 
Families eligible and approved for School Card will automatically be required to pay the Lower Income Tuition Fee.  
 
FINANCIAL HARDSHIP  
If you are concerned about your ability to pay schools fees, we strongly encourage you to have a discussion with us. 
We believe a family’s financial circumstances should not be a barrier to a student accessing a Catholic education. 
 
Where families are suffering financial hardship, we encouraged you to complete the Financial Questionnaire 
available from the Business Manager, for a warranted reduction in tuition fees.  
 
Any applications for tuition fee assistance are treated as confidential. Non-payment of reduced tuition  
fees are treated as an overdue account.  
 
Families are granted a reduction of tuition fees for the current year only. New applications will be required in future 
years.  
 
Families are encouraged to make an appointment to meet with the Principal and/or Business Manager if they have 
difficulty in paying fees so that the necessary steps for fee reduction application can be discussed. 
 
In the spirit of the Josephite tradition, we are committed to ensuring that no child is denied an education due to 
financial hardship. We will work together, with compassion and understanding, to support families in need and 
uphold the values of care and inclusion that are central to our community.  
 
OVERDUE ACCOUNTS 
Whitefriars Catholic School openly encourages regular communication between all parties. In the event that families 
are unable to pay regular school fees prior to the due date, families must make contact with the Business Manager.  
 
Overdue statements will be forwarded during the year with reminder notices. 
 
WITHDRAWAL OF STUDENT 
One full term’s notice of your intention to withdraw a student from the school is required in writing, to the Principal. 
Where this is not adhered to, the school reserves the right to charge a full term’s school fees. Extraordinary 
circumstances will be considered. 
 
UNIFORMS 
Whitefriars Uniforms items are supplied by LOWES and all garment items can be purchased directly from  
LOWES Westfield West Lakes - Shop 238A/111 W Lakes Blvd, West Lakes SA 5021 



 
2025 PAYMENT PLAN AGREEMENT FORM 

All Parent/Guardians must complete this form and return to the Finance Office by 4 December 2024 

Payment Section - Please select your preferred payment option 
 
 

 

Intended Payment Method - Please select one of the options 
 

 

Family Name  Date   

Residential Address  

Suburb  

Phone Number  

Email Address  

Student Name  Student Name  

Student Name  Student Name  

1 Instalment due by 28 February 2025 

4 Equal Instalments – 03 February, 03 May, 03 August, 03 November 

44 Equal weekly payments 28 January to 25 November 

22 Equal fortnightly payments 28 January to 25 November 

10 Equal monthly payments 06 February to 06 November 

Alternative payment – please indicate payment amount and regularity. 

Amount      Frequency      

 

 

Direct Debit - Bank Account – (Please complete the CDF Direct Debit Request Form Attached) 

Direct Debit – Credit Card – (Please complete the CDF Credit Card Request Form Attached) 

BPay/QKR 

Cash/Eftpos 

 



 
We encourage you to contact the Business Manager, Pauline Tirimacco if you have any concerns regarding your ability 
to satisfy your fee commitment in 2025. A financial questionnaire is available to assess all applications.  

 

I/We           , acknowledge that I/We are 
responsible for payment of fees and charges. 

 

Parent 1 Signature           

Parent 2 Signature          

 

Please save this form and email to accounts@whitefriars.catholic.edu.au   

mailto:accounts@whitefriars.catholic.edu.au


FOR OFFICE USE ONLY: 

New Agreement     /      Amendment of Existing Authority No. _______________ 

CDF Account Name                                                                           CDF Account Number:    

Contact Person:   ______________________________________    Family  Code:   _____________________________   

Date Posted: 

FOR CDF USE ONLY: 

Request and Authority to debit the account named below to pay Catholic Church Endowment Society Inc 

Request and Authority 
to debit 

Surname or company name ___________________________________________________________________ 

Given names or ACN/ARBN ______________________________________________________________(“you”) 

request and authorise Catholic Church Endowment Society Inc Debit User ID 113325 to arrange for any amount Catholic Church Endowment 
Society Inc may debit or charge you to be debited through the Bulk Electronic Clearing System from an account held at the financial institution 
identified below subject to the terms and conditions of the Direct Debit Request Service Agreement [and any further instructions provided below]. 

Insert the name of 
financial institution at 
which account is held 

Financial institution name ____________________________________________________________________  

____________________________________________________________________________________________ 

Insert details of account 
to be debited 

Name of account  (holder) ___________________________________________________________________ 

BSB number    |___|___|___| - |___|___|___|       Account number     |___|___|___|___|___|___|___|___|___| 

Acknowledgment 

By signing this Direct Debit Request you acknowledge having read and understood the terms and conditions governing the debit 
arrangements between you and Catholic Church Endowment Society Inc as set out in this Request and in your Direct Debit 
Request Service Agreement.  

Payment Details 

 The first debit may be made on _____ /_____ /_____ and at
weekly / fortnightly / monthly / quarterly / half yearly / intervals after that

 Payment Amount is to be $_________________ and/or as amended in accordance with written
instructions provided by you.

 This authority will remain in place until: _____/_____/_____   (or)

: Written request to cancel/suspend payments is provided by you.

(please delete one of these options) 

          Please Tick 

Insert your signature, 
address  and 
Telephone No 

I have received and read a copy of the Direct Debit Service Agreement 

Signature ________________________ 

(If signing for a company, sign and print full name and capacity for signing eg. director) 

Address 

____/_____/_______ 

_______________________________________________________ 

Telephone No: ______________________________________ 

Child’s Name_________________________________________________________ 

DIRECT DEBIT REQUEST 

Date CDF Received: Date Loaded: 

Loaded By: 

Authority Number: 

________________________ Signature 

Date ____/_____/_______ Date 



Request and Authority to debit the credit card account named below to pay 

Request and Authority 
to debit credit card 
account 

Name ___________________________________________________________________ 

Address ______________________________________________________________________ 

Email_________________________________________________________________________ 

request and authorise   to debit my credit card account as detailed below to pay my  
This authority remains in force until such time that I provide written instruction to amend or cancel this authority. 

Insert details of credit 
card account to be 
debited 

Name of cardholder___________________________________________________________________ 

Type of credit card     Mastercard  /  VISA 

Account number     |___|___|___|___|  |___|___|___|___| |___|___|___|___|  |___|___|___|___|    

Expiry Dare              |___|___| - |___|___|    

Debit Frequency 

Debit Amount 

Debit End Date 

 The first debit may be made on ___ / ___ / ___ and at  weekly / fortnightly / monthly / quarterly / half yearly /
yearly intervals after that.

 The amount to be debited each time is          $ |___|___|___| - |___|___| 

(Amount in words) _________________________________________________________________________ 

 The debits are to continue:   until further notice      OR     until       /      /       . 

Insert your signature Signature ___________________________________________________________________________ 

Date ___ / ___ / ___    Child’s Name _________________________________________________ 

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY: 

New Agreement     /      Amendment of Existing Authority 

Family  Code:   _____________________________   

Date Received:        Date Actioned:

Staff member (actioned by):   ______________________________________    

CREDIT CARD REGULAR PAYMENT REQUEST   


	Name of School/College: 
	e: 
	g: 
	 Child's School Fees: 




